
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 10/06/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,356,470

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 3,524,294
1 09/08/25 Mon $25,474,390 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.178 4.3% 4.3% 3rd Payment 3,700,508
2 09/10/25 Wed $20,774,762 $35,387,098 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.178 3.5% 7.6% 4th Payment 3,885,534
3 09/13/25 Sat $27,383,106 $54,595,250 $50,000,000 $23,400,000 2.136 4.6% 11.8% 5th Payment 4,079,810

-34.69% -33.59% 4 09/15/25 Mon $16,638,090 $66,680,831 $64,000,000 $30,000,000 2.136 2.8% 14.3% 6th Payment 4,283,801
-9.20% -9.03% 5 09/17/25 Wed $18,863,832 $80,383,146 $81,000,000 $37,900,000 2.136 3.2% 17.0% 7th Payment 4,497,991
0.05% -1.00% 6 09/20/25 Sat $27,397,808 $100,988,617 $99,000,000 $46,000,000 2.151 4.6% 20.8% 8th Payment 4,722,890
4.16% 3.32% 7 09/22/25 Mon $17,330,344 $113,665,439 $113,000,000 $52,500,000 2.151 2.9% 23.1% 9th Payment 4,959,035
3.45% 2.75% 8 09/24/25 Wed $19,514,392 $127,005,931 $127,000,000 $59,000,000 2.151 3.3% 25.7% 10th Payment 5,206,987
1.76% 1.44% 9 09/27/25 Sat $27,881,112 $147,537,390 $145,000,000 $67,300,000 2.155 4.7% 29.1% 11th Payment 5,467,336
0.06% 0.14% 10 09/29/25 Mon $17,341,460 $160,245,932 $160,000,000 $74,200,000 2.155 2.9% 31.2% 12th Payment 5,740,703
3.64% 1.00% 11 10/01/25 Wed $20,224,000 $174,997,669 $174,000,000 $80,700,000 2.155 3.4% 33.5% 13th Payment 6,027,738
3.48% 3.00% 12 10/04/25 Sat $28,852,002 $194,318,133 $195,000,000 $91,300,000 2.136 4.8% 36.7% 14th Payment 6,329,125

6.00% 6.00% 13 10/06/25 Mon $18,381,948 $207,608,030 $207,000,000 $96,900,000 2.136 3.1% 38.7% 15th Payment 6,645,581
6.00% 6.00% 14 10/08/25 Wed $21,437,440 $223,107,005 $223,000,000 $104,400,000 2.136 3.6% 40.9% 16th Payment 6,977,860
6.90% 6.90% 15 10/11/25 Sat $30,842,790 $245,405,920 $190,000,000 $88,951,311 2.136 5.1% 44.0% 17th Payment 7,326,753
8.00% 8.00% 16 10/13/25 Mon $19,852,503 $259,759,008 $203,000,000 $95,000,000 2.136 3.3% 45.8% 18th Payment 7,693,091
6.74% 6.74% 17 10/15/25 Wed $22,881,252 $276,301,839 $216,000,000 $101,100,000 2.136 3.8% 47.9% 19th Payment 8,077,745
8.27% 8.27% 18 10/18/25 Sat $33,393,489 $300,444,875 $234,000,000 $109,600,000 2.136 5.6% 50.8% 20th Payment 8,481,633
7.45% 7.45% 19 10/20/25 Mon $21,331,316 $315,867,124 $248,000,000 $116,100,000 2.136 3.6% 52.6% 21st Payment 8,905,714
5.00% 5.00% 20 10/22/25 Wed $24,025,314 $333,237,097 $264,000,000 $123,600,000 2.136 4.0% 54.5% 22nd Payment 9,351,000
5.00% 5.00% 21 10/25/25 Sat $35,063,163 $358,587,284 $288,000,000 $134,800,000 2.136 5.8% 57.1% 23rd Payment 9,818,550
6.23% 6.23% 22 10/27/25 Mon $22,660,257 $374,970,340 $308,000,000 $144,200,000 2.136 3.8% 58.8% 24th Payment 10,309,477
6.55% 6.55% 23 10/29/25 Wed $25,598,011 $393,477,351 $325,000,000 $152,200,000 2.136 4.3% 60.5% 25th Payment 10,824,951
8.00% 8.00% 24 11/01/25 Sat $37,868,216 $420,855,553 $350,000,000 $163,900,000 2.136 6.3% 63.0% 26th Payment 11,366,199
7.01% 7.01% 25 11/03/25 Mon $24,248,741 $438,387,061 $364,000,000 $170,400,000 2.136 4.1% 64.5% 27th Payment 11,934,509
5.25% 5.25% 26 11/05/25 Wed $26,941,907 $457,865,691 $384,000,000 $179,800,000 2.136 4.5% 66.1% 28th Payment 12,531,234

10.51% 10.51% 27 11/08/25 Sat $41,848,166 $488,121,342 $410,000,000 $191,900,000 2.136 6.9% 68.4% 29th Payment 13,157,796
15.05% 15.05% 28 11/10/25 Mon $27,898,177 $508,291,341 $426,000,000 $199,400,000 2.136 4.7% 69.9% 30th Payment 13,815,686
14.27% 14.27% 29 11/12/25 Wed $30,786,517 $530,549,572 $449,000,000 $210,200,000 2.136 5.1% 71.5%
10.00% 10.00% 30 11/15/25 Sat $46,032,983 $563,830,787 $482,000,000 $225,700,000 2.136 7.6% 73.6% Total 223,000,000
18.61% 18.61% 31 11/17/25 Mon $33,090,028 $587,754,424 $501,000,000 $234,600,000 2.136 5.5% 75.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,400,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/6/2025


